
 

 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD 
4-Year Plan  

This is a suggested program guide.  It is not to be interpreted as a contract.  Changes may occur.  Please 
see your program advisor before you register for courses.        Updated 5/18 
 
Two areas of concentration are required. 

 FALL SPRING 
First Year 
 

LAS 105 Becoming a Scholar 3 
MAT 105 Understanding Numerical Data** 2 
  Or COM 185  Public Speaking & Persuasion 3 
 Fine Arts Course 3 
EDU 200 Intro to Teaching/Diverse Society 3 
EDU 205 Field Experience 1 
 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 21 hours total 
ENG 160 Approaches to Lit 3 
Mathematics 22-23 hours total 
MAT 114   Precalculus or 4 
MAT 135   Calculus 1 5 
(MAT 105   Understanding Numerical Data 2) 
MAT 220   Discrete Math-if had Calculus 3 
Science  31 hours minus 7 hrs LAS 
CEM 121 Gen Inorganic Chemistry 5 
NSC 105 Chemistry of Everything 3 
Social Studies 29 hrs incl 6-8 LAS hours 
ECN 141   Principles of Macroeconomics 3 
HIS 201   Making of Cont. America  3 

ENG 110 or 120 College English 3 
PSY 110  Intro to Psychology 3 
 Natural Science (with lab) 4** 
EDU 220  Curriculum and Assessment 2 
SED 228  Intro to Educ of Stud w/ Mild/Mod 3 
 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 
(COM 185   Public Speaking 3) 
ENG 202, 203 or 205* Writing 3 
Mathematics 
MAT 135 or 136 Calculus 1 or 2 5 
(MAT 105   Understanding Numerical Data   2) 
Science 
BIO 135   Botany 4 
NSC 105  Chemistry of Everything 3 
PHY 202   Astronomy   4* 
Social Studies 
HIS 252  Ohio and the Old Northwest 3* 

 
Second 
Year 
 

REL 100   Introduction to Biblical Worldview 3 
EDU 285  Phonics and Word Identification 3 
(EDU 220  Curriculum and Assessment 2) 
 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 
(COM 185  Public Speaking 3) 
ENG 256  Survey of English Lit 3* 
Mathematics 
(MAT 220   Discrete Math or MAT 136 3) 
Science 
PHY 211   Physics: Science & Engineering 1 5 
BIO 205 or 230  Zoology/Anat 4 
Social Studies 
HIS 212    World History 2 3 
(ECN 141   Principles of Macroeconomics 3) 
(COM 185 Public Speaking and Persuasion 3) 
(PLS 100   Introduction to Politics 3) 
 
  

First Humanities course 3 
EDU 297  Teaching Reading Thru Lit:  MC* 3 
EDU 353  Ed. Psych & Instructional Practices  3 
 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 
ENG 257*   Survey of English Literature II 3 
ENG 271  English Grammar*  
or ENG 252  Linguistics  3 
EDU 317   Studies in Adolescent Literature 3* 
Mathematics 
(MAT 185   Fundamental Math Concepts:  EC 3) 
MAT 186   Fundamental Math Concepts:  MC*  
Or MAT 211 Intro Geometry 3 
MAT 277  Algebra & Geom:  Func and Modeling 3 
Science 
PHY 213  Physics: Middle Childhood 3* 
PHY 203   Earth Science* 4 
Social Studies 
GEO 111  Principles of Geography 3* 
(HIS 252   Ohio and the Old Northwest 3) 
HIS 200    Foundations of American Civ. 3* 

  



 

 

 
 
 
 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD - continued 
 
Third 
Year 
 

 
EDU 303  Computers & Tech in Education  2 
(EDU 302  Reading in Content Areas:  MC) 
EDU 335  Teaching & Assessing Reading  3 
EDU 332  Social & Phil. Issues in Ed 3 
EDU 405-408 MC Special Methods 2+2* 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 
(COM 185  Public Speaking and Persuasion  3) 
Science 
 (PHY 211  Physics: Science & Engineering I 5) 
(BIO  205 or 230  Zoology/Anat 4) 
Social Studies 
PLS 100  Introduction to Politics 3 
Math 
MAT 220  Discrete Math 3 
 

 
LAS 342 Cross-cultural Experience 3 
(EDU 297 Teaching Reading Thru Lit:  MC*) 
(EDU 335 Teaching & Assessing Reading)  
(EDU 332 Social & Philosophical Issues in Ed) 
 
Concentration courses 
Language Arts 
ENG 240*   Survey of American Literature 3  
(COM 185  Public Speaking  3) 
(ENG 202, 203 or 205* Writing 3) 
(ENG 271 or 304* English Grammar or Language 3) 
Mathematics 
(MAT 380  Math/Methods or MAT 277 Algebra 3) 
Science 
(PHY 213   Physics:  Middle Childhood 3) 
 (PHY 203   Earth Science* 4) 
(PHY  202   Astronomy* 4) 
Social Studies 
(LAS 342   Cross-cultural Experience 4) 
(GEO 111  Principles of Geography 3)  

 
Fourth 
Year 
 

 
(EDU 405-408 MC Special Methods 2+2) 
LAS 400   Christian Values                              3 
 Second Humanities course  3 
 Natural Science  3-4 
 Social Science  3 
 

 
EDU 415  Special Methods 2  2 
EDU 425   Leadership Seminar  2 
EDU 450  Student Teaching  10 
 

 
124 total hours to complete graduation requirements (this includes 2 hours of arts and lecture credit) 
( ) Alternative semester to take course 
Bold & italic courses are required for both General Education and Licensure 
*   Alternate year courses  
** Waived for Science concentration 
** Waived for Math concentration 
Italics-endorsements classes 
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